

Rules of **Department of Public Safety**

Division 90—Missouri 911 Service Board Chapter 3—Funding Rates

Title		Page
11 CSR 90-3 010	Funding Rates	3



Title 11—DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY

Division 90—Missouri 911 Service Board Chapter 3—Funding Rates

11 CSR 90-3.010 Funding Rates

PURPOSE: This rule establishes rates of prepaid wireless emergency telephone service charges deposited in the Missouri 9II service trust fund that will be paid under section 190.460, RSMo.

- (1) Forty percent (40%) of the prepaid wireless emergency telephone service charges deposited in the Missouri 911 service trust fund, less the deductions authorized by section 190.460.3.(4), RSMo shall be remitted to each county without a charter form of government in direct proportion to the amount of charges collected in that county, if any.
- (2) Sixty-five percent (65%) of the prepaid wireless emergency telephone service charges deposited in the Missouri 911 service trust fund, less the deductions authorized by section 190.460.3.(4), RSMo shall be remitted to each county other than counties without a charter form of government in direct proportion to the amount of charges collected in that county, if any.

AUTHORITY: sections 190.460.3. and 650.330.6., RSMo Supp. 2020.* Emergency rule filed May 6, 2020, effective May 21, 2020, expired Feb. 25, 2021. Original rule filed May 7, 2020, effective Dec. 30, 2020.

*Original authority: 190.460, RSMo 2018, amended 2019 and 650.330, RSMo 1997, amended 2017, 2018, 2019.